

THE CITY OF EDMONTON
BYLAW 15779
TRAFFIC BYLAW AMENDMENT No. 138

Edmonton City Council enacts:

- 1 Bylaw 5590, the Traffic Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.
- 2 Section 100(2) is amended:
 - (a) in clause (b) by striking out “\$35.00” and substituting “\$50.00”;
 - (b) in clause (c) by striking out “\$50.00” and substituting “\$65.00”;
 - (c) in clause (e) by striking out “\$150.00” and substituting “165.00”;
3. Section 100(2) is amended by striking out “and” at the end of clause (e), by adding “and” at the end of clause (f) and by adding the following after clause (f):
 - (g) \$265.00 for an offence under section 34.

4. This bylaw comes into effect on September 1, 2011.

Read a first time

Read a second time

Read a third time

SIGNED AND PASSED

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

MAYOR

CITY CLERK